

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11379/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 22/05/2007 in CMWP No.33038/1996
of The HIGH COURT OF ALLAHABAD)

S.L. AGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJ KUMAR VERMA

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim
relief)

Date: 23/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKARFor Petitioner(s) Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.
Ms. Haripriya, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Anurag Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goel, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Exemption allowed.

Issue notice.

Mr. Anurag Tomar, learned counsel, accepts notice. He prays
for and is allowed six weeks' time to file vakalatnama as well as counter
affidavit. Four weeks' time thereafter is allowed to file rejoinder
affidavit.Until further orders, interim order passed by this Court on
12th July, 2007, shall continue to operate.[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master[Om Prakash]
Court Master