

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11379/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 22/05/2007 in CMWP No. 33038/1996  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

S.L.AGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJ KUMAR VERMA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and  
exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief  
and office report)

Date: 23/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Nidhi Ravindran, Adv.  
Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Anurag Tomar, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated on behalf of learned  
counsel for the respondent.

List after two weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master