

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11379/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 22/05/2007 in CMWP No.
33038/1996 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

S.L.AGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJ KUMAR VERMA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T. And with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. adv.
 Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.
 Ms. Nidhi Ravindran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Anurag Tomar, Adv.
 Mr. Vishal Somani, Adv.
 Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.
Hearing expedited.
Stay to continue.

(K.K. Chawla) (Indu Satiya)
AR-Cum-PS Court Master