

ITEM NO.38
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.7556 OF 2009

S.L.AGARWAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAJ KUMAR VERMA

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 19/07/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s) Ms. V. Mohana,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As last opportunity, three weeks' further time is granted to the appellant for filing statement of case, subject to payment of costs of Rs.2,000/- to the Supreme Court Employees Mutual Welfare Fund, within two weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR