

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7556 OF 2009**

DR. S.L. AGARWAL

..APPELLANT

VERSUS

RAJ KUMAR VERMA

...RESPONDENT

**OFFICE REPORT**

This appeal arises by Special Leave Petition filed against the judgment and order dated 22.05.2007 of the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, in CMWP No. 33038/1996.

The Sole respondent in this Appeal is Contesting Respondent and represented through Mr. R.P. Goyal, Advocate.

It is submitted that statement of cases have been filed by the counsels for the respective parties.

Original record is available for the reference of the Hon'ble Court.

It is submitted that I.A No. 4 application for early hearing was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 02.05.2014, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Having regard to the facts stated in the application for early hearing, we are satisfied that Civil Appeal deserves to be heard at an early date.

The Registry is directed to post the Civil Appeal for final hearing in the third week of July, 2014.

I.A. No. 4 of 2014 stands disposed of.”

The Appeal above mentioned is listed before the Court with this office Report.

Dated this the 12<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2014.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to: Mr. V. Mohana, Advocate  
Mr. R.P. Goyal Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**