

t

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7556 OF 2009

S.L.AGARWAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJ KUMAR VERMA

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant says that the disputes between the parties have been resolved. A memo of compromise has been filed along with an application for withdrawal. Learned counsel says, on the above basis, that the appeal may be dismissed as withdrawn.

The application is allowed.

Accordingly, the appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

..... J.  
(MADAN B. LOKUR)

..... J.  
(C. NAGAPPAN)

New Delhi;  
August 13, 2014.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Meenakshi Kohli  
Date: 2014.08.20  
17:00:55 IST  
Reason:  
ITEM NO.119

COURT NO.12

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7556/2009

S.L.AGARWAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJ KUMAR VERMA

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 13/08/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s) Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anurag Tomar, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the signed  
order.

(R.NATARAJAN)  
Court Master

(JASWINDER KAUR)  
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)